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John Arnold  

Angelo’s Recycled Materials 

41111 Enterprise Road 

Dade City, Florida  33525 

John.Phillip.Arnold@gmail.com  

 

Re: Enterprise Road Landfill 

 WACS ID 87895 

 Pasco County 

  

Dear Mr. Arnold: 

 

Department personnel conducted a compliance inspection of the above-referenced facility on 

March 12, 2019.  Based on the information provided following the inspection, the facility was 

determined to be in compliance.  The non-compliance items identified at the time of the inspec-

tion will be corrected with the remediation activities detailed in Appendix 4, Specific Condition 

7, of Solid Waste Construction Permit No. 177982-025-SC/T3 (Class III Landfill). 

 

The Department appreciates your efforts to maintain this facility in compliance with state and 

federal rules.  Should you have any questions or comments, please contact Alexis Black at 813-

470-5912 or via e-mail at Alexis.Black@floridadep.gov.   

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

Steven Tafuni 

Government Operations Consultant 

Compliance Assurance Program 

Southwest District 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

 

ec: Alexis Black, DEP Southwest District, Alexis.Black@floridadep.gov  

 Melissa Madden, DEP Southwest District, Melissa.Madden@floridadep.gov   

 Steven Tafuni, DEP Southwest District, Steven.Tafuni@floridadep.gov  

 Steve Morgan, DEP Southwest District, Steve.Morgan@floridadep.gov 

Phil Curtin, Angelo’s Recycled Materials, PCurtin@angelosrm.com   
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